
LOS ANGELES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
RFP NO. 20-03 SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING SERVICES 

 ADDENDUM NO. 4 
JULY 2, 2020 

1. Please note the following change to the schedule:

RFP Posted Friday, May 29, 2020 

Job Walks (optional) starting at 9AM 

Tuesday, June 16, 2020 
Wednesday, June 17, 2020 
Thursday, June 18, 2020 

Questions regarding this RFP by 12:00 pm Monday, June 22, 2020 
Questions and answers posted to web Monday, June 29, 2020 

Bidder Response - Proposal Due by 2:00 pm 

Monday, July 6, 2020 

Wednesday, July 8, 2020 

Interviews (if needed) 
Monday, July 27, 2020 and 
Tuesday, July 28, 2020 

Board Date for Approval 
Wednesday, August 5, 
2020 

2. Please note the following change regarding parking:

15-Minute onsite parking at the LACCD Educational Services Center (770 
Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90017) is allowed on Wednesday, July 
8, 2020 for hand-delivered proposals associated with RFP 20-03.   Please 
note that you must wear Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) when on our 
premises. 




